

**Order passed below Exh. 1 in Regular Civil Suit No. 594 of 2012**

**(old R.C.S No. 424 of 1986)**

*(Vishwanath Satnak & Ors. Vs. Kashinath Satnak & Ors.)*

1. Present matter is pending for trial since last 30 years. In present matter, plaintiff has already closed his evidence vide pursis Exh. 357 on 03.01.2011. Also, the defendant has produced his evidence affidavit at Exh.360 on 19.01.2011. Now the correct stage of proceeding is for cross examination of defendant below Exh. 360. However, in meantime due to subsequent progress, defendant No.10 came to be added. However, in spite of subsequent progress no additional issue is framed in present proceeding. Also, “No WS” order is passed against defendant No. 10. Hence, in view of Exh. 357 evidence close pursis by plaintiff, there is no need of any further evidence of plaintiff in present matter. Thus, I proceed to pass following order.

**ORDER**

- 1) Plaintiff's evidence in present matter is hereby closed.
- 2) Matter be fixed for cross examination of defendant's witness below Exh. 360 from plaintiff's side.

Date: 28.11.2016

**(V.U. Misal)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Division, Barshi.

## C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original judgment.

- (a) Name of the Stenographer : Kazi K.M. (Steno L.G)
- (b) Court : Court of Jt. C.J.S.D.  
Barshi
- (c) Judgment/Order signed by : 28.11.2016  
P.O on
- (d) Judgment/Order uploaded on : 29.11.2016